State of North Dakota )
)ss
County of Burleigh )

I, Charles E. Eder, do hereby certify that | am a duly-appointed State Toxicologist for the
State of North Dakota and an official custodian of the records and files of the office
thereof, that | have carefully compared the

LIST OF CERTIFIED CHEMICAL TEST OPERATORS, NINTH SUPPLEMENT TO
JULY 1, 2020 (04/01/2021)

hereto attached with the respective original as the same appears of record on file in the
Office of Attorney General, Crime Laboratory Division, in the County of Burleigh, North
Dakota, and find the same to be a true and correct copy thereof and of the whole
thereof. In witness whereof | have set my hand at the city of Bismarck, in said county
this:

[ day of A/PR/L , 020‘72/

>

Chartés E. Eder, State Toxicologist

State of North Dakota )
)Ss
County of Burleigh )

i St A ‘ .
On this _{ day of Dri I , \90.;4 , before me personally
appeared Charles E. Eder, known to me to be a State Toxicologist for the State of North
Dakota, and acknowledged to me that he/she has executed the same.

Subscribed to and sworn before me this:

I day of A\’()}fl l , QOQJ

" State of North Dakota
W /[/}, . My Commission Expires Mar 23, 2023

Deanna Dailey, Notary Public, State of North Dakota
My Commission Expires March 23, 2023 (SEAL)

DEANNA DAILEY
Notary Public




OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

Crime Laboratory Division

2641 East Main Avenue TEL 701-328-6159
Bismarck, North Dakota 58501 FAX 701-328-6185

4/1/2021

LIST OF CERTIFIED CHEMICAL TEST OPERATORS
Ninth Supplement to July 1, 2020

The following individuals have been trained and certified to conduct the analysis of breath to determine alcohol concentrations, pursuant to
sections 20.1-13.1, 20.1-15, 39-06.2, 39-20, and/or 39-24.1 of the North Dakota Century Code:

Last Name First Name Agency Name Class Code Certification Date Expiration Date
Alzheimer Annc E. NDSU PD 2 4/1/2021 4/1/2023
Bakke Paul D. ND Highway Patrol 2 7/1/2019 7/1/2021
2 7/1/2019 7/1/2021
2 4/1/2021 4/1/2023
8 7/1/2019 7/1/2021
8 4/1/2021 4/1/2023
Barnes Thomas G. Minot AFB 8 4/1/2021 4/1/2023
Beaver Michael Wells Co SO 2 4/1/2021 4/1/2023
8 4/1/2021 4/1/2023
F 4/1/2021 4/1/2023
Bingen Donald Mountrail County Correctional Center 2 4/1/2021 4/1/2023
Brown Quentin Minot AFB 8 4/1/2021 4/1/2023
Burch Martin Mountrail Co SO 2 6/1/2019 6/1/2021
2 4/1/2021 4/1/2023
8 2/1/2020 2/1/2022
Carney Richard D. Dunn Co SO 2 4/1/2021 4/1/2023
8 11/1/2019 11/1/2021
8 4/1/2021 4/1/2023
Carr Thomas Wiltiams Co Corr Ctr 2 8/1/2019 8/1/2021
2 4/1/2021 4/1/2023
Carter Darren J. Three Afil Tribe New Town 2 4/1/2021 4/1/2023
8 4/1/2021 4/1/2023
Cluchie Calvin E. Pembina Co SO 2 6/1/2019 6/1/2021
2 4/1/2021 4/1/2023

e
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Last Name

Cogsdell

Cook

Cox

Cruz

DaCosta

Dallas

Dixon

Erhardt

Fauske

Feist

Flaagan

Folkers

Gergen

Gerszewski

Gilmore

Gjovik

Gossen

First Name
Ryan

Christopher A.

William J.

Criselda I

Malcom

Christon B.

James

Thomas

Tyrell

Jesse

Kory

Connor

Cindy R.

Kane

Daniel

Knute

Adam J.

Agency Name

Grand Forks Co SO

Williston PD

Kidder Co SO

New Town PD

Williams Co SO

Devils Lake PD

Williston PD

ND DOCR Field Services

Fargo PD

McLean Co SO

Pembina Co SO

ND Game & Fish

Williams Co Corr Ctr

Pembina Co SO

Williams Co Corr Ctr

Cavalier PD

Fargo PD
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Class Code Certification Date Expiration Date

N

4/1/2021

12/1/2019
4/1/2021

2/1/2020
4/1/2021
4/1/2021

6/1/2019
4/1/2021

8/1/2019
4/1/2021

4/1/2021
11/1/2020

6/1/2019
4/1/2021

4/1/2021

10/1/2019
4/1/2021

11/1/2019
4/1/2021
11/1/2020

5/1/2020
4/1/2021

4/1/2021

4/1/2020
4/1/2021

9/1/2020
4/1/2021

11/1/2019
4/1/2021

4/1/2021

7/1/2019
4/1/2021
12/1/2020

4/1/2023

12/1/2021

4/1/2023

2/1/2022
4/1/2023
4/1/2023

6/1/2021
4/1/2023

8/1/2021
4/1/2023

4/1/2023
11/1/2022

6/1/2021
4/1/2023

4/1/2023

10/1/2021
4/1/2023

11/1/2021
4/1/2023
11/1/2022

5/1/2022
4/1/2023

4/1/2023

4/1/2022
4/1/2023

9/1/2022
4/1/2023

11/1/2021
4/1/2023

4/1/2023

7/1/2021
4/1/2023
12/1/2022

Ve



Last Name

Graham

Gregoire

Hallin

Harmon

Harmon

Harvey

Hazzard

Hedrick

Heger

Heiser

Herrera

Hettwer

Horner

Hulm

Hutchinson

Johnson

Jones

First Name

Lisa M.

Nathaniel

Cody

Christopher M.

Haydn L.

Alekzander

Andrew

Brenton

Bradley W.

Tamara

Azereth

Ambrosia

Nicholas P.

James J.

Roger D.

Justin C.

Justin G.

Agency Name

Walsh Co SO

Grand Forks PD

Williams Co SO

Grafton PD

Grand Forks Co SO

Grand Forks Co SO

Minot AFB

Minot AFB

Cass Co SO

Lake Region Corr Ctr

Mountrail County Correctional Center

Grand Forks PD

Valley City PD

Burleigh Co SO

Renville Co SO

Foster Co SO

Williams Co Corr Ctr
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4/1/2021
7/1/2020

4/1/2021

12/1/2020
4/1/2021

12/1/2019
4/1/2021
12/1/2019
4/1/2021

4/1/2021

4/1/2021
11/1/2020

4/1/2021

4/1/2021

2/1/2020
4/1/2021
4/1/2021

4/1/2021

4/1/2021

4/1/2021

8/1/2020
4/1/2021

4/1/2021

12/1/2020
4/1/2021

12/1/2020
12/1/2020

4/1/2021
1/1/2020
4/1/2021

4/1/2020
4/1/2021

Class Code Certification Date Expiration Date

4/1/2023
7/1/2022

4/1/2023

12/1/2022
4/1/2023

12/1/2021
4/1/2023
12/1/2021
4/1/2023

4/1/2023

4/1/2023
11/1/2022

4/1/2023
4/1/2023

2/1/2022
4/1/2023
4/1/2023

4/1/2023
4/1/2023
4/1/2023

8/1/2022
4/1/2023

4/1/2023

12/1/2022
4/1/2023

12/1/2022
12/1/2022

4/1/2023
1/1/2022
4/1/2023

4/1/2022
4/1/2023

%



Last Name First Name Agency Name Class Code Certification Date Expiration Date

Kevorkian Mark K. Pembina Co SO 2 12/1/2019 12/1/2021
8 12/1/2019 12/1/2021
8 4/1/2021 4/1/2023
Kidd Charlce McKenzie Co SO 2 4/1/2021 4/1/2023
8 2/1/2020 2/1/2022
8 4/1/2021 4/1/2023
Kircher Connor E. Surrey PD 2 4/1/2021 4/1/2023
8 4/1/2021 4/1/2023
Korb Caleb J. Fargo PD 2 12/1/2020 12/1/2022
8 4/1/2021 4/1/2023
Kristan Ian Fargo PD 2 4/1/2021 4/1/2023
Kruse Nathan D. Foster Co SO 2 2/1/2020 2/1/2022
2 4/1/2021 4/1/2023
2 4/1/2021 4/1/2023
8 2/1/2020 2/1/2022
8 4/1/2021 4/1/2023
Langhoff Jr. Douglas A. Lisbon PD 8 4/1/2021 4/1/2023
Lettow Patrick T. Richland Co SO 2 7/1/2020 7/1/2022
2 4/1/2021 4/1/2023
8 7/1/2020 7/1/2022
Litten Kevin Williams Co SO 2 6/1/2020 6/1/2022
2 4/1/2021 4/1/2023
Lujan Christian Minot AFB 8 4/1/2021 4/1/2023
Mariwel Andre Minot AFB 8 4/1/2021 4/1/2023
Martinez Adrian R. ND Highway Patrol 2 1/1/2020 1/1/2022
8 1/1/2020 1/1/2022
F 4/1/2021 4/1/2023
Masry Jacob Minot AFB 8 4/1/2021 4/1/2023
Mehrer Ronald T. Burleigh Co SO 2 6/1/2019 6/1/2021
2 4/1/2021 4/1/2023
Melquist Adam Fargo PD 2 6/1/2019 6/1/2021
2 4/1/2021 4/1/2023
Mendrysa-Burdick Jacob Minot AFB 8 4/1/2021 4/1/2023
Miller Totiana Williams Co SO 2 4/1/2021 4/1/2023
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Last Name

Moore

Moreland

Muller

Nance

Newman

Nichols

Ormiston

Oster

Phillips

Pinski

Pollard

Prochnow

Roberts

Rochester

Rodgers

Roehl

Rogers

First Name

Dustin

Patrick W.

Konstantine

Desirae

Benjamin R.

Amanda

Christopher N.

Nickolas D.

Matthew

Gregory

Daniel

Sherrie

Justin D.

Harold

Shayla

Andrew

William

Agency Name

Bismarck PD

Walsh Co SO

Grand Forks PD

Mountrail County Correctional Center

Beulah PD

Minot AFB

Carrington PD

Foster Co SO

Minot AFB

Burke Co SO

Stutsman Co Corr Ctr

ND DOCR Field Services

Williams Co SO

Burleigh Co SO

Mountrail Co SO

Adams Co SO

Minot AFB
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4/1/2021

4/1/2021
3/1/2020

4/1/2021

4/1/2021

5/1/2019
4/1/2021
3/1/2020
4/1/2021

4/1/2021

10/1/2019
2/1/2021
4/1/2021
2/1/2020

1/1/2020
4/1/2021
1/1/2020
3/1/2020

4/1/2021

12/1/2019
4/1/2021

11/1/2019
11/1/2019

10/1/2019
4/1/2021

4/1/2021

4/1/2021

4/1/2021
11/1/2019

4/1/2021

4/1/2021
4/1/2021

4/1/2021

Class Code Certification Date Expiration Date

4/1/2023

4/1/2023
3/1/2022

4/1/2023
4/1/2023

5/1/2021
4/1/2023
3/1/2022
4/1/2023

4/1/2023

10/1/2021
2/1/2023
4/1/2023
2/1/2022

1/1/2022
4/1/2023
1/1/2022
3/1/2022

4/1/2023

12/1/2021
4/1/2023
11/1/2021
11/1/2021

10/1/2021
4/1/2023

4/1/2023
4/1/2023

4/1/2023
11/1/2021

4/1/2023

4/1/2023
4/1/2023

4/1/2023

W



Last Name

Schuchard

Schwab

Skuza Jr.

Slaven

Slyder

Snyder

Stafford

Strege

Stuart

Swanson

Taylor

Thebeau

Tollefson

VanGrinsven

Vergara

Vergara

Vetsch

First Name

ZacD.

Alex J.

Kenneth M.

Krystelle
Tyler

Keenan T.

Charles

Bennett

Kari

Jericho

Sean

Brigetta

Hayley

Timothy

Julean

Lorena

John

Tajanique

Agency Name

ND Game & Fish

Devils Lake PD

ND Game & Fish

Minot AFB

Minot AFB

ND Game & Fish

Williston PD

ND Highway Patrol

McKenzie Co SO

McLean Co SO

Cavalier PD

Pembina Co SO

Lake Region Corr Ctr

UND PD

Minot AFB

Mountrail County Correctional Center

Dunn Co SO

Minot AFB
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1/1/2021
1/1/2020
4/1/2021

8/1/2020
8/1/2020

1/1/2021
4/1/2021

4/1/2021

4/1/2021

3/1/2021
4/1/2021

4/1/2021

4/1/2021
2/1/2021
2/1/2021

8/1/2019
4/1/2021
11/1/2020
11/1/2020

4/1/2021

4/1/2021

4/1/2021

4/1/2021

4/1/2021
11/1/2019
4/1/2021

4/1/2021

9/1/2019
4/1/2021

9/1/2020
4/1/2021

4/1/2021

Class Code Certification Date Expiration Date

1/1/2023
1/1/2022
4/1/2023

8/1/2022
8/1/2022

1/1/2023
4/1/2023

4/1/2023
4/1/2023

3/1/2023
4/1/2023

4/1/2023

4/1/2023
2/1/2023
2/1/2023

8/1/2021
4/1/2023
11/1/2022
11/1/2022

4/1/2023
4/1/2023
4/1/2023
4/1/2023

4/1/2023
11/1/2021
4/1/2023

4/1/2023

9/1/2021
4/1/2023

9/1/2022
4/1/2023

4/1/2023

ZZ



Last Name First Name Agency Name Class Code Certification Date Expiration Date

Wenisch Buddy G. Dunn Co SO 2 7/1/2019 7/1/2021
2 4/1/2021 4/1/2023
8 11/1/2020 11/1/2022
F 11/1/2020 11/1/2022
White Corey Williams Co SO 2 4/1/2020 4/1/2022
2 4/1/2021 4/1/2023
Wilson Jennifer Barnes Co SO 2 4/1/2021 4/1/2023
Witzel Heidi J. Fargo PD 8 4/1/2021 4/1/2023

The following are Office of Attorney General, Crime Laboratory Division, staff trained as Field Inspectors to repair/inspect instruments. The
date of certification expiration for these individuals shall be the last date of their employment in the Office of Attorney General, Crime
Laboratory Division.

Name: Agency: Certification Date:
Eder, Charles E. Office of Attorney General, Crime Laboratory Division ~ 10/1/2011
Hieb, Kali L. Office of Attorney General, Crime Laboratory Division ~ 2/1/2021

Operator Class Codes as of December 3, 2012

Class 2: Trained/Certified to Operate the Intoximeters Alco-Sensor FST®
Class 8: Trained/Certified to Operate the Intoxilyzer® 8000
Class F: Trained/Certified as a Field Inspector

This supplement to the register (List of Certified Chemical Test Operators, July 1, 2020) shall be in effect until a new register is issued or until
June 30, 2021, whichever is earlier.

For a complete history of operator certifications, please review previous year’s annual Certified Chemical Test Operator Lists and
Supplemental Lists.

400/52/
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